GARGI BUSINESS VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED

(formerly known as Gargi Developers Pvt. Ltd)

To,

Dept. of Corporate Services (CRD)

BSE Limited

PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 540064

To,

Listing Department

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai- 400 051

Symbol: FRETAIL

Dear Sir / Madam

Sub: Proposed inter-se transfer of shares of Future Retail Limited, in terms of Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

This is with reference to the captioned subject, please find attached herewith Disclosure under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchange in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

Kindly take the same on record.

For Gargi Business Ventures Private Limited

Date:

22ndMarch2017

Place:

Mumbai

Authorised Signatory (Acquirer)

Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Off. Jogeshwari - Vikroli Link Road, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai- 400060 (CIN: U51595MH2010PTC207319)

To,

Dept. of Corporate Services (CRD)

BSE Limited

PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 540064

To,

Listing Department

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai- 400 051

Symbol: FRETAIL

Dear Sir / Madam

Sub: Proposed inter-se transfer of shares of Future Retail Limited, in terms of Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 (SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011).

This is with reference to the captioned subject. It is hereby declare that:

- 1. the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25 % of the price computed in accordance with Regulation 8 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011;
- the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the SEBI (SAST)Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997).
- 3. All the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 to the extent applicable with respect to exemptions have been duly complied with.

FORGARGI BUSINESS VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED

Authorised Signator

(Acquirer)

Date:

22ndMarch 2017

Place:

Mumbai

1		Shares and Takeovers) F Name of the Target Company (TC)	FUTURE RETAIL LIMITED (Formerly known as Bharti Retail Limited)				
2		Name of the acquirer(s)	GARGI BUSINESS VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED				
3		Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters	Yes				
4		Details of the proposed acquisition					
	a.	Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	RYKA COMMERCIAL VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED, FUTURE CAPITAL INVESTMENT PRIVATE LIMITED				
	b.	Proposed date of acquisition	on or after 30.03.2017				
	c.	Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	RYKA COMMERCIAL VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED (1684663 SHARES), FUTURE CAPITAL INVESTMENT PRIVATE LIMITED (531375 SHARES)				
	d.	Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	0.47%				
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Sale without consideration				
	f.	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter-se transfer between Promoters			SWEET.	
5		Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	Regulation 10 (1) (a) (iii)				
6		If, frequently traded, volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period	preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the o				
7		If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub- regulation (2) of regulation 8.	N.A.				
8		Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.	Enclosed as Annexure-A				
9		Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations, 1997)					
10		Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.					
1		Shareholding details	Before the proposed transaction		ed transaction		
			No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
1	a.	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)	227,899,398	48.30	230,115,436	48.7	
Ti	b.	Seller(s)	2,216,038	0.47	0	-	
		Total	230,115,436	48.77	230,115,436	48.77	

Note:

(*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.



*Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)	Before the proposed transaction		After the proposed transaction	
Future Corporate Resources Limited	177545090	37.63	177545090	37.63
PIL Industries Limited	44136090	9.35	44136090	9.35
Akar Estate Finance Private Limited	1000	0.00	1000	0.00
Gargi Business Ventures Private Limited	4550000	0.96	6766038	1.43
Manz Retail Private Limited	1579103	0.33	1579103	0.33
Laxminarayan Biyani	2,121	0.00	2,121	0.00
Kishore Biyani	2,121	0.00	2,121	0.00
Vijay Biyani	2,121	0.00	2,121	0.00
Anil Biyani	2,121	0.00	2,121	0.00
Vivek Biyani	2,121	0.00	2,121	0.00
Ashni Kishore Biyani	71,147	0.02	71,147	0.02
Gopikishan Biyani	2,121	0.00	2,121	0.00
Sunil Biyani	2,121	0.00	2,121	0.00
Rakesh Biyani	2,121	0.00	2,121	0.00
Total	227899398	48.30	230115436	48.77

FOR GARGI BUSINESS VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED

1 Vun luelo

Date: 22 March, 2017 Place: Mumbai